Essex Police Log
February 10-16, 2014

Monday

0459
0610
0803
0811
0816
0819
0821
0822

0828
0829
0834
0907
0912
1128
1318
1350
1418
1428
1500
1629
1742
1752
1804
1814
1845
2029
2055
2131

Alarm on West St

Theft on Athens Dr

Accident on Colchester Rd
Accident on 1289

Theft on Briar Lane

Theft on Rosewood Ln

Agency Assist on Saybrook Rd
Juvenile Problem on West Sleepy
Hollow Rd

Theft on Fairview Dr

Theft on Athens Dr

Suspicious Vehicle on Market Pl
Directed Patrol on West St

Theft on Briar Ln

Welfare Check on Saybrook Rd
Agency Assist on Maple St

Susp Circumstance on Athens Dr
Citizens Assist on Lost Nation Rd
Agency Assist on Founders Rd
Accident on Essex Way

Theft on Hawthorn Circle
Agency Assist in Jericho

Theft on Briar Ln

Susp Circumstance on Osgood Hill
Theft on Educational Dr

Citizens Assist on Hawthorn Circle
Public Speaking on Hiawatha Ave
Citizens Assist on Thasha Ln
Welfare Check on South St

Tuesday

0242
0755
0815

1129
1205
1435
1505
1744

Citizens Assist on West St
Directed Patrol on Weed Rd
Passing Stopped School Bus
Complaint on Center Rd

Bad Check on Upper Main St
Accident on Pearl St

Accident at the Five Corners
Citizens Assist on Center Rd
Found Property on Cherokee Ave

2027

Alarm on Carmichael St

Wednesday

0058
0701
0705
0709
0721
0748
0758
0806
0810
0810
0812
0837
0840
0911
0914
0932
0950
1112
1215
1218
1331
1411
1446
1544
1548
1607
1654
1906
2030

Motor Veh Complaint on Center Rd
Susp Circumstance on Ira Allen Dr
Theft on Waverly St

Alarm on Bixby Hill Rd

Assisted Rescue on Kurk Dr

Theft on Pioneer St

Theft on Lamoille St

Theft on Ira Allen Dr

Barking Dog on Loubier Dr
Accident on Lincoln St

Theft on East St

Citizens Assist on East St

Directed Patrol on West St
Juvenile Problem on Countryside Dr
Theft on Pioneer St

Alarm on Roscoe Ct

Citizens Assist on Lamoille St
Theft on Suffolk Ln

Animal Problem on Pioneer St
Citizens Assist on Valleyview Dr
Welfare Check on Pearl St

Theft on Lamoille St

Parking Problem on Prospect St
Theft on Lamoille St

Animal Problem on Seneca Ave
Disabled Vehicle on Pearl St
Accident on Maple St

Phone Problem on Osgood Hill Rd
911 Hang-up on Susie Wilson Rd

Thursday

0411
0429
0721
0852
0912

1019
1232
1233
1236

Vehicle Slide off on 1289

Suspicious Circumstance on West St
Alarm on Pleasant St

Accident on Prospect St

Suspicious Circumstance on
Rosewood Ln

Suspicious Circumstance on Main St
Accident on Pearl St

Citizens Assist on Carmichael St
Juvenile Problem on Educational Dr



1313 VIN Verification on River Rd

1453 Accident on Pearl St

1459 Passing Stopped School Bus on Circle
Dr

1526 Agency Assist on Maple St

1608 Accident on Pearl St

1747 Accident on River Rd

1906 Noise Complaint on Park Terr

2057 Alarm on Oliver Wight Dr

2102 Alarm on New England Dr

Friday

0236 Assisted Rescue on Central St

0603 Alarm on Educational Dr

0714 Motor Vehicle Complaint on Fort
Parkway

1231 Violation of Conditions of Release on
Essex Way

1358 Suspicious on Main St

1410 Welfare Check on Pearl St

1514 Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Commonwealth Ave

1535 DLS on Upper Main St

1545 Fraud on New England Dr

1758 Accident on Jericho Rd

1854 Runaway (located) on Creek Rd

2024 Family Disturbance on Colchester Rd

2242 Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Cascade St

2306 Assisted Rescue on Pearl St

2308 Alarm on Center Rd

Saturday

0745 Agency Assist on Lost Nation Rd
0826 Citizens Assist on Huron Ave

0902 Citizens Assist on Maplelawn Dr
0942 Theft on Kellogg Rd

0948 Animal Problem on Woods End Dr
1023 Agency Assist on Main St

1046 Citizens Assist on Main St

1125 Disabled Vehicle at the Five Corners
1252 Accident on Main St

1257 Agency Assist on Pearl St

1446 Phone Problem on Pearl St

1451
1532
1711
1735
1801
1804
2257
2328

Utility Problem on Pearl St
Juvenile Problem on Jericho Rd
Accident on Lincoln St

Theft on Upper Main St

Animal Problem on West St
Susp Circumstance on Hagan Dr
Welfare Check on S Summit St
DUI on Main St

Sunday

0109
0332
0643
0837
1135
1253
1327
1633
1912
1926
1939
2132
2353

Agency Assist on Jericho Rd
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Blair Rd
Alarm on Susie Wilson Rd

911 Hang-up on Greenbriar Dr
Theft on Central St

Motor Veh Complaint on River Rd
Utility Problem on Fort Parkway
Agency Assist on Chapin Rd
Wanted Person on Main St

Alarm on Juniper Ridge Rd
Citizens Dispute on Pearl St
Alarm on Pearl St

Noise Complaint on Iris St

Tickets Issued: 13
Warnings Issued: 73
Fire/Ems Calls Dispatched: 45



